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UVAOs are here to help YOU!
To assist all members of the To assist all members of the DoDDoD, and their Dependants with , and their Dependants with 

Local, State, and Federal elections by 100% oneLocal, State, and Federal elections by 100% one--onon--one one 
contactcontactcontactcontact
Election Forms And Online AssistanceElection Forms And Online Assistance
Election Dates And Where To Vote (if Local)Election Dates And Where To Vote (if Local)ect o ates d W e e o Vote ( oca )ect o ates d W e e o Vote ( oca )
Get information on Parties, Proposals, Get information on Parties, Proposals, EctEct..
Assist those who don’t under stand the materialAssist those who don’t under stand the material
(to include Language Barriers)(to include Language Barriers)
Assist those who need help determining there legal state of Assist those who need help determining there legal state of p g gp g g

residenceresidence
Assist the Installation Voting Assistance Officer (IVAO) Assist the Installation Voting Assistance Officer (IVAO) 

With A d F V t W k d l ti th AftWith A d F V t W k d l ti th AftWith Armed Forces Voters Week and completing the AfterWith Armed Forces Voters Week and completing the After--
Action Report.Action Report.



The Military Voting Assistance

A d F V W k (J 28 J l 7)• Armed Forces Voters Week (Jun 28 ‐ Jul 7)
– Voting assistance activities and registration drives across 
Vandenberg

• Look for booths with voting information!

• Absentee Voting Week (27 Sep – 4 Oct)Absentee Voting Week (27 Sep  4 Oct)
– Absentee voters should return their voted ballot 
immediately, to meet state deadlines
O f h h h i d h i b ll h– Or, for those who have not received their ballot, use the 
Federal Write‐In Absentee Ballot  



Voting Requirements
All d i i h b i iAll states and territories have two basic voter requirements: 
– A voter must be a U.S. citizen, and;
– At least 18 years old on election day in order to vote (someAt least 18 years old on election day in order to vote  (some 

states permit a 17‐year old to vote in primary election if he or 
she will be 18 by the date of the general election)

(Younger citizens (18‐24) have statistically lower voter participation 
rates)



The Absentee Voting Process
Th b i i i i h ill b• The absentee voting process permits citizens, who will be away 
from their local polling places on election day, to register, request a 
ballot, and vote through the mail (or an alternative method if 

)allowed by the state)
• In order to receive a ballot in a timely manner, it is very important 

that citizens keep their local election officials informed of address p
changes



The Absentee Voting Process

Step 1: Citizen submits a voter registration/absentee 
ballot request formb o eques o

Step 2: Local Election Official approves the request or 
asks for more information

Step 3: Local Election Official mails the absentee
ballot     

Step 4: Citizen votes and returns the ballot to the Local 
Election Official in time to meet state deadlines

If ins fficient time e ists to recei e ote and ret rn the
OR

If insufficient time exists to receive, vote and return the 
ballot on time, he/she submits the Federal Write-In 
Absentee Ballot 



The Absentee Voting Process

Registration and Ballot Request

• The Federal Post Card Application (FPCA) is a postage‐paid postcard for 
use by absentee voters available through your Unit Voting Assistance 
Officer

• The On‐Line Version of the FPCA, (OFPCA) is an alternative to the card 
stock FPCA, available at www.fvap.gov

• Unit Voting Assistance Officers can help you fill out the FPCA

• Visit the Voting Office bldg 12000 behind Public Affairs (please sign in)  g g (p g )
email: vote7@us.af.mil (Vandenberg/Voting Assistance on the global)



The Absentee Voting Process

Registration and Ballot Request
Voting Residence:
• Each voter must have a legal residence address in a state or• Each voter must have a legal residence address in a state or 

territory to vote in U.S. elections
• Final determinations on issues of voting residence are made by the 

l l l ti ffi i llocal election officials
• Voters should provide as much information as possible on the FPCA  

to help ensure successful registration and ballot request
Al h k i h l l l if h i b l l• Always check with legal counsel if you have questions about legal 
residence



The Absentee Voting Process

Registration and Ballot Request
Voting Residence:
• For members of the Uniformed Ser i es and their famil• For members of the Uniformed Services and their family 

members, legal voting residence (in most states) is defined 
as where the citizen has, or has had, physical presence at 
the location and where there is intent to remain or returnthe location and where there is intent to remain or return

• A voter may only have one legal residency at a time
• Once residence is changed, a voter may not revert to the 

previous residence without re establishing new physicalprevious residence without re‐establishing new physical 
presence and intent to remain or return

• Factors to consider in determining correct voting residence:
– What is the address on your leave and earnings statement?What is the address on your leave and earnings statement?
– Where have you registered to vote?
– Where is your vehicle registered?
– Where was your driver’s license or state I.D. card issued? y



The Absentee Voting Process
F d l W i I Ab B llFederal Write‐In Absentee Ballot
• If you do not receive a ballot in time to return it by the state’s 

deadline, you may use the Federal Write‐In Absentee Ballot (FWAB)

• The FWAB is a back‐up or "emergency" ballot that can be used in 
general elections for Federal offices

• Ask your Unit Voting Assistance Officer for a FWAB or find it online 
at www.fvap.gov



The Absentee Voting Process
F d l W i I Ab B llFederal Write‐In Absentee Ballot
• To be eligible to use the FWAB, citizens must meet three 
specific requirements: 

(1) Be a Uniformed Service member (or eligible family member), or 
a U.S. Citizen overseas (including APO/FPO)  

(2) The citizen’s request for a regular ballot was received by the 
local election official at least 30 days before the election or before 
the state’s ballot request deadline, whichever is later

(3) The citizen did not receive the requested regular absentee ballot ( ) q g
from the state



2012 Unit Voting Assistance Officers
Unit Last First Rank Contact number Contact email
30 LCG Jordan Christopher 1st Lt 606‐2133 Christopher.jordan.29@us.af.mil
30 LCG Watts Jonathan 2d Lt 606‐5237 jonathan.watts.4@us.af.mil
30 MDOS Button Ryan Capt 606 0648 ryan button 1@us af mil30 MDOS Button Ryan Capt 606‐0648 ryan.button.1@us.af.mil
30 MDOS Lehan Melissa MSgt 605‐3193 melissa.lehan@us.af.mil
30 CES Elliott Robin MSgt 606‐4021 robin.elliott@us.af.mil
30 CES Sheppard Donald SSgt 606‐9876 donald.sheppard.2@us.af.mil
30 CONS Ewell Colin A1C 606‐1603 collin.ewell@us.af.mil
30 CONS Hernandez Stephen SrA 605‐7040 stephen.hernandez.1@us.af.mil
30 FSS Baas Lauren 1st Lt 606‐2276 lauren.baas.1@us.af.mil
30 FSS MacDonald Kevin MSgt 606 7719 kevin macdonald 1@us af mil30 FSS MacDonald Kevin MSgt 606‐7719 kevin.macdonald.1@us.af.mil
30 FSS Oser Alton MSgt 605‐9570 alton.oser@us.af.mil
30 LRS Frueh Bruce MSgt 605‐8902 bruce.frueh@us.af.mil
30 LRS Newman Joseph 1st Lt 606‐3143 joseph.newman.3@us.af.mil
30 SFS Banton David TSgt 605‐4016 david.banton.1@us.af.mil
30 SFS Ehlert Joel TSgt 605‐0791 joel.ehlert@us.af.mil
30 SFS Ambriz Michael SSgt 606‐4366 michael.ambriz@us.af.mil
30 SFS C A d SS t 605 0805 d 6@ f il30 SFS Cox Andrew SSgt 605‐0805 andrew.cox.6@us.af.mil
30 SFS Cervantes Nicholas SrA 605‐1975 nicholas.cervantes@us.af.mil
30 SFS Mills Vicente SSgt 605‐7814 vincente.mills@us.af.mil
2 ROPS Byelick Sarah SSgt 606‐0002 sarah.byelick@us.af.mil
2 ROPS Luis Andrew A1C 606‐9659 andrew.luis@us.af.mil
30 OSS Cochran  Liza 2LT 606‐3210 lisa.cochran@us.af.mil
30 OSS Kelly Jennifer 1LT 606‐2553 jennifer.kelley.1@us.af.mil

b k h h b k f l30 SCS Dombrowski Matthew 1st Lt 606‐7892 matthew.dombrowski.1@us.af.mil
344 TRS/DET 1 Haines Robert SMSgt 805‐982‐2407 robert.haines.3@us.af.mil
344 TRS/DET 1 Osborn Robert MSgt 805‐982‐2504 robert.o.osborn@navy.mil
381 TRSS Harris Shea A1C 606‐4836 shea.harris@us.af.mil
381 TRSS Payne Nettie SSgt 606‐1070 nettie.payne@us.af.mil
532 TRS Baker Gary TSgt 606‐5641 gary.baker.4@us.af.mil
532 TRS Holmstrom Nicole Capt 605‐5955 nicole.holmstrom@us.af.mil
533 TRS Justice Richard SSgt 606‐1541 richard.justice.1@us.af.mil
533 TRS Simonton Christopher SrA 606‐7436 christopher.simonton@us.af.mil
14 AF Adams Timothy Capt 606‐7679 timothy.adams.9@us.af.mil
14 AF Killian Joshua Capt 606‐5564 joshua.killian@us.af.mil
21 SOPS Failing Joshua Capt 605‐7307 joshua failing@us.af.mil
576 FLTS Martinez Gregorio MSgt 606‐5354 gregorio.martinez.1@us.af.mil
576 FLTS Oliver Richard SSgt 606‐5354 richard.oliver.3@us.af.mil
614 ACOMS Flynn Heather 1st Lt 606‐1410 heather.flynn.3@us.af.mil
614 ACOMS Vale Cameron 1st Lt 606‐1563 cameron.vale.1@us.af.mil
614 AOC Kisner Larry MSgt 605‐6533 larry.kisner@us.af.mil
614 AOC Nelson Carl 1st Lt 605‐3515 carl.nelson.4@us.af.mil
JFCC Space Camillieri Marc MSgt dsn: 268‐2039 marc.camillieri@us.af.mil
30 WSA Jacobson Brandon 1st Lt 605‐1732 brandon.jacobson.1@us.af.mil
30 WSA Mathias Nathan 2d Lt 606‐4031 nathan.mathias.2@us.af.mil



Summary

• Role of the UVAC
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